



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 63/2017

ASCHRAJ LAL KUMAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Lovish Sharma, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.05.2018**

CM APPL. 12464/2018 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of deceased appellant, who is stated to have expired on 11.01.2018)

Both respondents stand served.

Despite service, none appeared for the respondents.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed.

LR's of deceased appellant, as mentioned in para-2 of the application are permitted to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

LA.APP. 63/2017

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 27.04.2017.

List in the category of '**Regular Matters**' in due course along with LA. APP.33/2017.

REGISTRAR

MAY 04, 2018/cl